



ELISE
32.01

Service Parts List **ELISE**



Function Code 32.01 Rack & Pinion, & Lower Column

<u>Dep</u>	<u>Part Description</u>	<u>Remarks</u>	<u>Option</u>	<u>Part Number</u>	<u>Qty</u>
01	Steering Rack Assembly, RHD			D117H0002	1
01a	Steering Rack Assembly, LHD			D111H0009F	1
02	Gaiter, steering rack			B111H6016F	2
03	Lock Nut, half nut, M12 , track rod end to track rod			A111W3150F	2
04	Lock Nut, M12 , track rod end to track rod			A111W3124F	2
05	Track Rod End/Ball Joint			A111H6015F	2
06	Nyloc Nut, M10, track rod end to steering arm			A111W3157F	2
07	Adjuster Plate, rack height setting			A111H0016F	2
08	Washer, flat, M8, rack mounting			A075W4020Z	2
09	Setscrew, M8 x 25, hex. hd., rack mounting			A082W1110F	2
10	Setscrew, M10 x 30, hex. hd., rack mounting			A100A6028F	2
11	Washer, flat, M10, rack mounting			A075W4024Z	2
12	Bolt, M8 x 40, hex. hd., 10.9 grade, steering shaft to U/J			A918E2171F	4
13	Nyloc Nut, M8, steering shaft to U/J			A075W3010Z	4
14	Grommet, steering shaft thro' bulkhead			A082H6046F	1
15	Intermediate Steering Shaft Assembly			B111H0003F	1

Service Parts List **ELISE**



Function Code 32.05 Upper Column, Wheel, Steering Lock

<u>Dep</u>	<u>Part Description</u>	<u>Remarks</u>	<u>Option</u>	<u>Part Number</u>	<u>Qty</u>
01	Steering Wheel Assembly	Silver crash pad	Standard	A117U0077F	1
01a	Steering Wheel Assembly	Alcantara crash pad	Race Teck Pack	A117U0082J	1
01b	Steering Wheel Assembly	Leather crash pad	Sports Tourer Pack	A117U0083J	1
02	Horn Push, (less badge)			A111H6021H	1
02a	Horn Badge			A111H6023H	1
03	Crash Pad, silver		Standard		1
03a	Crash Pad, alcantara		Race Teck Pack		1
03b	Crash Pad, leather		Sports Tourer Pack		1
04	Lock Plate, steering wheel			A111H6009F	1
05	Horn Contact Plate			A111H6008F	1
06	Upper Steering Column	Includes ign. switch/steering lock		A111H6007F	1
07	Bracket, upper steering column			B111H0006F	1
08	Column Mounting Bracket, RH			B117U0016F	1
09	Bracket, forward column mounting			B111H0004F	1
10	Column Mounting Bracket, LH			B117U0135F	1
11	Nutplate, upper column support			B111H0007F	2
12	Pop Rivet, nutplate to bracket			A111W6586F	2
13	Bolt, M8 x 35, hex. hd., column to bracket			A075W2038D	2

Function Code 32.05 Upper Column, Wheel, Steering Lock

<u>Dep</u>	<u>Part Description</u>	<u>Remarks</u>	<u>Option</u>	<u>Part Number</u>	<u>Qty</u>
14	Washer, flat, M8 x 20 x 2.5			A079W4019F	3
15	Setscrew, M6 x 16, side to forward brk/chassis			A075W1028Z	4
16	Washer, flat, M6 x 12.1 x 1.4			A075W4013Z	8
17	Nyloc Nut, M6			A907E6258F	4
18	Setscrew, M8 x 16 hex. hd., front mounting			A075W1036Z	1
19	Washer, spring, M8			A075W4036Z	1
20	Rubber Beading, bracket edge protection			B075U6054V	0.3M
21	Steering Lock Housing	Excluding lock barrel, see 10.17, item 1		A111H6003S	1
22	Washer, spring, M6			A075W4035F	2
23	Shear Bolt, steering lock	Not illustrated		A111H6026S	2
24	Splined Hub, steering wheel	Not illustrated, part of wheel assy., item 1		A111H6018S	1